	REC			Patent and 1	nent of Commerce Frademark Office	
TO: The Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trau	102	250896	ginal document(
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID # Correction of PTO Errord Reel # Frame Corrective Document Reel # Frame	dation) PE	CO OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OW	Conveyance Typ Assignment License Merger Security Agree Change of Nat	e / D ·	60.01	
Conveying Party(ies) 1. NEC Corporation 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. Mark if Additional Names of	of Conveying Par	rties Attached	d	Execution Date(s September 19, 20		
Name .	_	ara-ku <u>Kanagawa</u> State/Coul	ı <u>, Japan</u> ntry	<u>211-8666</u> Zip Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)			Telephone: (202) 737-6770 Facsimile: (202) 737-6776 Attorney Docket No. 129821/NEC conveyance document including any attachments: 2 Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Patent Application		tent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the same prop Patent Numbers	perty).	
ratent Applicati	Oli Mullibers		5021691	5003620		
If this document is being filed to application was signed by the f	irst named execu			date the patent	Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (P Enter PCT application number		nlication	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not been assigned		piloation	. 0.	1.0.	1 0 1	
			PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties			Enter the	total number of prope	erties involved: 2	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 8050 Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216						
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a						
Jeffrey A. Wyand Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing						
maine of Ferson Signing	· (- / - / / / / -	y Gign	<u> </u>	<u>U</u>	<u> </u>	

Assignment Tml P1

PATENT

REEL: 013372 FRAME: 0424

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEC Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8001, Japan is the owner and assignee of record of the patents listed in the attached Schedule of Patents ("Patents");

WHEREAS, NEC Compound Semiconductor Devices, Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8666, Japan is desirous of obtaining a title to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NEC Corporation, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to NEC Compound Semiconductor Devices, Ltd., its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the Patents:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NEC Corporation has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

NEC Corporation

Attest:

Masao Maruyama

Chief Manager

Planning Division

Intellectual Asset Operations Unit

Date: September 19, 2002

PATENT REEL: 013372 FRAME: 0425

Schedule of Patents

5021691	1991/6/4	07/372010	1989/6/27
5003620	1991/3/26	07/390297	1989/8/7

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/10/2002 REEL: 013372 FRAME: 0426